Resolution approving exception to Standards for Commercial Design by Boys and Girls Clubs of Greater La Crosse for its building addition and site improvement project at 1235 and 1250 Clinton Street allowing for a waiver of parking lot design and off-street parking requirements.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the request for an exception to Standards for Commercial Design by the Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater La Crosse for its building and site improvement project at 1235 and 1250 Clinton Street.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 14, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe